

MCD Appeal No.2/2025

Nipun Chhabra Vs. Municipal Corporation of Delhi & Anr.

12.01.2026

Present : Sh. Mithil Malhotra, Proxy Counsel on behalf of Sh. Sahil Garg, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

None for the respondents.

Proxy counsel submits that Sh. Sahil Garg, main counsel is unwell and therefore, unable to appear today.

At his request, the matter is adjourned.

Now to come up on **09.02.2026** for arguments.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/12.01.2026