

**MCD Appeal No. 2/2025**

**Nipun Chhabra Vs. Municipal Corporation of Delhi & Anr.**

**02.07.2026**

Present : Sh. Sahil Garg, Ld. Counsel for the appellant, joins through VC. Sh. Mithil Malhotra, Ld. Counsel present in the court.

None for the respondents.

Matter is listed for disposal of appeal but Ld. Counsel for the appellant request for an adjournment due to some personal reasons.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent is not available to whom Ld. Counsel for the appellant conveyed that he would seek an adjournment.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted. It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted.

Put up for disposal of appeal on **18.08.2026**.

**(Pitamber Dutt)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/02.07.2026